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T QUESTION: (NCLUBE SCENARIC IF NEEDED FOR CLARLTY.

Does the CF certification period begin with the first month of eligibility or the month of application?

Exampie
Customer applied on June 15th for CF benefifs in Sutter County. Customer has already received CF benefits in the month of June from
another State. Suiter County denies benefits for June and granis for July 1.

AEQUESTOR'S PROPOSED ANSWER:

Sutter County believes that per 63-504.1 the customer's certification period would begin with the first month determined eligibie which in
this example is July 1 and run through June 30 of the following year.

The C-IV system bases the certification period for grant notices on the application date. Sutter County help desk siaff submitted a ticket
to G-IV citing 63-604.1 stating the certification period should begin the first month the customer is determined eligible.

The response we received from C-IV cited 63-504.111 which states the certification period shall generaily be the month of application,
even if the eligibility is not determined untdl a subseguent month. ‘

FRAT AESPONSE TO COUNTY QUESTION:

.

STATE POLICY RESPONEE (FSPIU USE QNLYE

C-IV system is correct. MPP Section 83-504.1 provides that certification pericds will be the first month for which the housahold is
efigible to participate (e.g., at recertification). The certification period cannot exceed 12 months, except as specified in section
83-504.13 and .14, However, MPP Section 63-504.111 provides that certification periods shall conform to calendar or fiscal months,
axcept that for initial application where benefits are prorated, the beginning date of certification peried shall be the date the application
was filed with the CWD. To respond to your scenario above, the cartification period would begin Jung 15th because benefits are
prorated from the date the application was filed with the CWD.
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